To reflect an averaging adjustment. $2,918 $500

 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
1. To reflect an auditing adjustment. $3,430 $4,538
2. To reflect an averaging adjustment. 5,467 4,540
   Total $8,897 $9,078

 CIAC
1. To reflect a meter installation charge. ($125) $0
2. To reflect a plant capacity charge. (250) (425)
3. To reflect an averaging adjustment. 188 213
   Total ($188) ($213)

 ACCUMULATED AMORTIZATION OF CIAC
1. To reflect a meter installation charge. $7 $0
2. To reflect a plant capacity charge. 9 16
3. To reflect an averaging adjustment. (1,936) (1,522)
   Total ($1,919) ($1,506)

 WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE
 To reflect 1/8 of test year O&M expenses. $8,694 $9,168

Docket No. 20200168-WU   Schedule No. 2
Date: November 13, 2020   Page 1 of 1

 - 31 -

 LAKE YALE UTILITIES, LLC  SCHEDULE NO. 2
 TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/2020  DOCKET NO. 20200169-WS
 SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE

   SPECIFIC BALANCE PRO
RATA

BALANCE PERCENT

  PER ADJUST- AFTER ADJUST- PER OF  WEIGHTED
 CAPITAL COMPONENT UTILITY MENTS ADJUSTMENT MENTS STAFF TOTAL COST COST

1. COMMON STOCK $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%
2. RETAINED EARNINGS (105,271) 105,271 0 0 0 0.00%
3. PAID IN CAPITAL 368 0 368 (368) 0 0.00%
4. OTHER EQUITY 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
 TOTAL EQUITY ($104,903) $105,271 $368 ($368) $0 0.00% 10.55% 0.00%

5. LONG-TERM DEBT $135,124 $0 $135,124 ($5,369) $129,755 99.96%
6. SHORT-TERM DEBT 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
7. PREFERRED STOCK 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
 TOTAL DEBT $135,124 $0 $135,124 ($5,369) $129,755 99.96% 5.98% 5.98%

8. CUSTOMER DEPOSITS $50 $0 $50 $0 $50 0.04% 2.00% 0.00%

9. DEFFERED INCOME TAXES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

10. TOTAL $30,271 $105,271 $135,542 ($5,736) $129,806 100.00%  5.98%

   RANGE OF REASONABLENESS LOW HIGH
   RETURN ON EQUITY 9.55% 11.55%
   OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 5.98% 5.98%

Docket No. 20200168-WU  Schedule No. 3-A
Date: November 13, 2020  Page 1 of 1

 - 32 -

 LAKE YALE UTILITIES, LLC SCHEDULE NO. 3-A
 TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/2019 DOCKET NO. 20200169-WS
 SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME

   STAFF STAFF ADJUST
  PER ADJUST- ADJUSTED FOR REV.
  UTILITY METNS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQ.

1. TOTAL OPERATING REVENUE $68,906 ($445) $68,461 $23,119 $91,580
   33.77%

 OPERATING EXPENSES
2. OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $64,296 $6,473 $70,768 $0 $70,768

3. DEPRECIATION (NET) 11,530 0 11,530 0 11,530

4. AMORTIZATION (NET) (2,056) (1,817) (3,873) 0 (3,873)

5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 5,657 (39) 5,618 1,040 6,658

6. INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0 0

 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE $79,426 $4,617 $84,043 $1,040 $85,083

7. OPERATING INCOME / LOSS ($10,520)  ($15,582)  $6,497

8. WATER RATE BASE $96,051  $12,566  $108,617

9. RATE OF RETURN   5.98%

Docket No. 20200168-WU  Schedule No. 3-B
Date: November 13, 2020  Page 1 of 1

 - 33 -

 LAKE YALE UTILITIES, LLC SCHEDULE NO. 3-B
 TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/2019 DOCKET NO. 20200169-WS
 SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME

   STAFF STAFF ADJUST
  PER ADJUST- ADJUSTED FOR REV.
  UTILITY METNS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQ.

1. TOTAL OPERATING REVENUE $55,021 $2,069 $57,090 $42,742 $99,832
   74.87%

 OPERATING EXPENSES
2. OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $66,224 $8,218 $74,442 $0 $74,442

3. DEPRECIATION (NET) 13,045 0 13,045 0 13,045

4. AMORTIZATION (NET) (2,504) (1,113) (3,617) 0 (3,617)

5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 5,032 74 5,106 1,923 7,029

6. INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0 0

 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE $81,796 $7,179 $88,976 $1,923 $90,899

7. OPERATING INCOME / LOSS ($26,775)  ($31,886)  $8,933

8. WASTEWATER RATE BASE $4,161  $17,027  $21,188

9. OPERATING MARGIN   12.00%

Docket No. 20200168-WU  Schedule No. 3-C
Date: November 13, 2020  Page 1 of 1

 - 34 -

 LAKE YALE UTILITIES, LLC SCHEDULE NO. 3-C
 TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/2019 DOCKET NO. 20200169-WS
 ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME
  WATER WASTEWATER
 OPERATING REVENUES
1. To reflect an auditing adjustment to Service Revenues. ($132) $893
2. To reflect the appropriate test year Service Revenues. 1,103 560
3. To reflect the appropriate test year Miscellaneous Revenues. (1,416) 616
   Total ($445) $2,069

 OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSE